## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

501237259			PATENT REEL: 024709 FRAME: 0577		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	16043-70726			
Address Line 4:	WASHI	NGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	A 20005		
Address Line 1:	1333 H STREET, N.W.				
Correspondent Name:					
Phone: Email:					
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc	ecessful.		
Fax Number:	(202)28				
CORRESPONDENCE					
		L			
Application Number:		12502950			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Postal Code:	30310-1495				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
City:	Atlanta				
Street Address:	720 Westview Drive, S.W.				
Name:					
RECEIVING PARTY D	1				
Jacquelyn Ali			07/12/2010		
Dipendra Kaur					
Laura J. Linn		07/12/2010			
Priscilla Johnson		07/12/2010			
Alexander Quarshie		07/12/2010			
Priscilla I. Pemu		07/12/2010			
Elizabeth Ofili			Execution Date 07/14/2010		
CONVEYING PARTY		Nama			
		ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			

Ping Wang, M.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=1604370726Assignment#page1.tif

source=1604370726Assignment#page2.tif

## PATENT REEL: 024709 FRAME: 0578

## **Assignment of Application**

WHEREAS, I (we),	Elizabeth OFIL	I, 704 Four Wind	ls Pointe, Peachtree	City, GA 30269
Priscilla I. PEMU, 7	12 Bostonian Trace	, Peachtree City,	GA 30269	1
Alexander QUARSI	HIE, 988 Pierce Ivy	Court, Lawrence	eville, GA 30043	
Priscilla JOHNSON	, 4519 Dorset Drive	, Decatur, GA 3	0035	
Laura J. LINN, 131	0 Taylor Oaks Drive	e, Roswell, GA 3	0076	
Dipendra KAUR, 43	45 Wykeshire Cou	rt, Cumming, GA	A 30041	
Jacquelyn ALI, 537	8 Biffle Downs Roa	d, Stone Mounta	in, GA 30088	
				, respectively,
have invented certain	new and useful im	provements in:	SYSTEM AND	METHOD FOR
CHRONIC ILLNES	S CARE			· .
for which an applicat	ion for Letters Pate	nt was executed	on	
(Application No. 1	2/502,950	, Filed	July 14, 2009	); and
WHEREAS, MOREHOUSE SCHOOL OF MEDICINE				
(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEE"	), having a place	of business at:	
-		/estview Drive, S		
	Atlar	nta, GA 30310-14	495	

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

PATENT REEL: 024709 FRAME: 0579

Page 2 of 2

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to ald said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP, 1333 H Street, N.W., Suite 820, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	7/14/10	Signature of Inventor) Elizabeth OFILI
Date:	7/12/10	(Signature of Inventor) Priscilla I. Penny
Date:	7-12-10	(Signature of Inventor) Alexander Quarshie
Date:	7/12/2010	(Signature of Inventor) Priscilla Johnson
Date:	7/12/2010	(Signature of Inventor) Laura J. Linn
Date:	7/12/2010	Signeture of Inventor) Dipendra Kaur
Daie:	7/12/2010	(Signatur of Inventor) Jacquelyn Ali

PATENT REEL: 024709 FRAME: 0580

**RECORDED: 07/20/2010**